Preface

Ladies and gentlemen!

On behalf of the City of Tampere, I warmly welcome 
you to our city and to this Congress Hall.

Tampere is the second largest centre of growth in Fin-
land. We have more than 210,000 (two hundred and 
ten thousand) inhabitants and in the Tampere Region 
there are about 350,000 (three hundred and fifty 
thousand) inhabitants. Tampere has been an indus-
trial pioneer in Finland since its foundation in 1779 
(seventeen seventy-nine). The city is still a significant 
centre of export, mechanical engineering and auto-
mation. But nowadays the majority of its population